

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, MISSOURI,

- WHEREAS, the City of Park Hills, Missouri is currently closed on Thursday July 4, 2024 for the Federal holiday; and
- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Park Hills, Missouri, desires to close City offices for Friday July 5, 2024 as part of the Fourth of July Holiday.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Park Hills, Missouri as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City of Park Hills offices shall be closed on Friday July 5, 2024 in continued observance of the Fourth of July holiday. This resolution and closure shall only be effective for the 2024 holiday.

PASSED and APPROVED this 2 Day of June, 2024.

Stacey Easter

ATTEST:

City Clerk

